in accordance with ITB. 

(Bids shall be opened in the presence of the bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend in person at the address 

below or may be viewed by the bidders by logging in to the 

portal). 

16. Bidding 

Document/Tender 

fee 

Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) 

(Non-refundable and non-adjustable) 

Document/Tender Fee must be submitted either in physical form 

or paid online (for details refer ITB 1.4, Section-2).  

17. Bid Security/EMD Bidder have to submit EMD: INR 2,46,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs 

Forty-Six Thousand only) 

Bid security / EMD must be submitted either in physical form or 

paid online (for details refer ITB 2.4, Section-2). 

18. MSE Benefit  Not Applicable  

Note:  

1.0  Bidding will be conducted through the domestic competitive bidding procedures as per